Rajender Prasad (राजेन्द्र प्रसाद)

From: Rajender Prasad (राजेन्द्र प्रसाद)
Sent: Tuesday, April 26, 2022 16:06
To: 'rishirajpradhan8@gmail.com'

Cc: Rajesh V {वी. राजेश}

Subject: Information to Online RTI application -00157 Dt.21.01.2022

Sir,

With reference to your online RTI application Registration No.PGCIL/R/E/22/00157 Dt.21.04.2022 vide which information under RTI Act has been sought which is as below:

Khasra wise information can be obtained from concerned Revenue Department. Besides this following is being informed:

Tower No. AP8/0 - Work is Initiated and details yet to be verified from the revenue department.

Tower No. AP9/0- (as per Revenue Auth)

Khasra No.-276, Village Jasratpur, Tehsil- Sardhana, District- Meerut

Owner details is exempted under Section 8(1) (g) and (j) of RTI Act, 2005

Tower No. AP31/0 and AP32/0-Work have not started at these locations, and detail yet to be verified from revenue department.

Regards.

Rajender Prasad ES to CPIO, POWERGRID, NR-I